
CITY COMMISSION WORKSHOP WITH BUDGET ADVISORY BOARD 

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 7,201 1 


7 P.M. 

CITY HALL, CONFERENCE ROOM, 8TH FLOOR 


100 NORTH ANDREWS AVENUE 

FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 


1. Call to Order and Introduction of Budget Advisory Board members 

2. Remarks by Budget Advisory Board Chair 

3. Review of Payroll Outsourcing Request for Proposals 

a) City Auditor's review of the process 

b) Other outsourcing opportunities 


4. Budget Advisory Board's fiscal year 201 1 Budget recommendations 

5. Budget Advisory Board Recommendation Matrix 

6. Scheduling future quarterly workshops 

Note: City Commission and, or City Manager may also bring up other matters of interest. 

If you desire auxiliary services to assist in viewing or hearing the City Commission meetings or 
reading agendas and minutes for the meetings, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 954-828- 
5002 and arrangements will be made to provide these services to you. 

Posted at City Hall Nov 3, 2011 



Update as  of: November 1,201 1 City of Fort Lauderdale 

City Commission Special Meeting 10/27/2010 


-

Tab Budget Advisory Board Recommendation City Commission Direction Meeting Responsible Party implementation City Response 

Topics Minute(s) Date 


Commission Policies and Leadership: 

( I )  Policies 	 (A) Establish a written budget policy: ( I )  that recognizes that the 1:OO-l:04 City Staff 


budget is an ongoing process; (2) includes ongoing adjustments document; (A) 2: Endorsed by City Coinmission on 

of revenues and expenditures; and (3) establishes starting dates April 6, 2010; (A) 3: Included in the Budget Calendar. 

for the budget preparation process. (B) Require the monthly (B) Currently prepared 1 st meeting of the month. 

financial report to be presented to the City Commission at the 2nd Monthly Financial Reports are now submitted as a 

meeting of every month with analytics and comments. separate memo to the City Commission and posted to 


the City's website when distributed. 

2 (2) Fund Balance 	 The "Fund Balance Policy" has been addressed 1:03 NIA 

3 (3) Salary and Wage Levels 	 (A) Develop a 5-year financial forecast ordinance. 1 :2 1-1 :23 (A) City Attorney and 
(B) Provide a comparative analysidsurvey of other Broward (B) HR (Jerry Crossley) (B) Implemented (B) Comparative analysidsurvey was provided to the 

-

n ( 4 )  Employee Headcount T ( A )  Provide a targeted, effective employee head-count. 1 1:31 - 1 :34 (city ~ a n a ~ e r  ((A) On  going efforts to ]On going efforts to establish target headcount. 1

I I I I lestablish date I 


5 l (5) Pension Costs l ~ e ttargets for long-term pension costs. ( 1 :31 - 1 :34 IHR (Averill Dorsen) Ion going efforts to I~ubjectto negotiation settlement. 1 

establish date 


Organizational Structure Recommendations: 


6 (6) Dep-ental Consolidation (A) Provide a historical outline of City's organizational structure 1 :47 - 1 :49 (A) City Auditor (A) hnplemented (A, B) Organizational Structure distributed to the City 

(progression through last 3 City Managers +Alan Silva's (B & C) City Manager (B) Implemented Commission Dec 2010. 

proposal). (B) Include detailed structure at department level. (C) (C) On  going efforts to 

City manager will provide recommendations regarding establish date 

consolidation of the organizational structure 


-1 7 1 ( 7 )  Supervisory Leverage l ~ e e  	 I I I o n  going efforts to I Irecommendation topic (6) 

establish date 


8 (8) Intergovernmental Service Agreements Research and provide information regarding intergovernmental 1 :57 - 1 :59 City Auditor Completed and Per the City Auditor 

services and mutual aid agreements (State and National search) distributed 051201 1 


1 m h a r e d  Administrative Services I
8 

See recommendation topic (8) 	
I 

l ~ o m ~ l e t e d  
I 

and /per the City Auditor 
I 

1 l ~ u d e e tProcess Recommendations: I I I I I 1t 10 i( l0)iudget process I(A) Establisl~ a procedure that incorporates an earlier start for the 1 2.1 5 - 2.1 9 l ~ i t y  Manager I(A) Implemented I(A) Budget Process began Ian 31,201 1. 
budget process. (B) Conduct additional budget workshops. (C) (8)  Implemented (B) Budget Workshops are scheduled for March 15, 
Identify a department(s) to begin "Activity Based Costing" April 20 & May 17 

Kl -1ish 
11 (I I)  Activity Based Costing (A) Investigate how to begin integrating "Activity Based Costing" 2: 1 1 - 2:17 (A & B) City Staff On going efforts to (B) Ongoing efforts to establish. 

in the budget process. (B) Research and investigate a new (A) City Auditor-advice establish date 
I 


12 l(12) Cost'Benetit Analysis I ~ e erecommendation topics (10) & (1 1) /On g o i n g 7 1  

establish date 


(13) Quality Assurance Program 	 Identify a City department and begin the process to achieve either 2:39 - 2:42 City Manager 91301201 1 Procurement depart~nent was selected as potential 

the Governor's Sterling Award or Malcolm Baldridge Award. candidate to apply for this award. 
1i 

Other Specific BAB Recommendations: 
14 (14) Process hnprovement See recommendation topic (13) On going efforts to lmplementrtion of Process Impruven~ent Program 


I establish date undemav 

15 (I 5 ) Surplus Property This is  an ongoing process and staff sliould continually identify 2:44 - 2:45 City Manager In progess 


s:\omb\fy 10-1l\adboc 	 10-27-2010 Special Meeting-Recommendation and lmple~nentation Matrix 



Update as of: November 1,201 1 City of Fort Lauderdale 
City Commission Special Meeting 10/27/20 10 

a presentation at the Jan 20,201 1 meeting. Staff 
provided a status update on the outsourcing of payroll to 
the BAB 4/21/11. RFP was discussed at the Oct 19th 

10-27-2010 Spec~al Meet~ng-Recommendation and l~nplernentation Matrix 















Budget Advisory Board Recommendations - From May 2011 to 
Date 

MAY 

1.Recommend the City Commission follow a national trend and 
adopt inclusion of domestic partnership benefits for all City 
employees. Unanimous. 

2. The Budget Advisory Board recommends the following 
regarding the 250non-unionized staff who have not received pay 
increases since fiscal 2009: 
- These staff members should be compared to the Federation Union 
regarding pay issues 
- For the 2011 fiscal year, these staff members should receive .the 
same 5% salary increase as  members of the Federation Union 
- That there be no retro-activity to this pay increase 
- That all future hires in this category (250non-unionized 
workers) do not receive any kind of longevity pay; this would make 
this group's benefits comparable to those of the Federation Union 
employees. 5 to 1 

3. Recommend the City Commission establish an irrevocable 
employees' post-employment benefits trust and that it initially be 
financed with General Fund and other fund reserves needed to 
bring it up to the net OPEB obligation to date, a s  of the end of 2011, 
that this be done before the end of the fiscal year. The amount is 
anticipated to be approximately $10million from all funds. Going 
forward, the City should put into the trust what is actuarially 
required on an annual basis from all funds. IJnanimous. 

JUNE 2011 

Recommend to the City Commission that they raise the $10parking 
fee limit and allow Parking and Fleet Services to look a t  particular 
areas for event rates or beach weekend rates to raise the rates to 
come closer to the market rate. 7 to 2. 

JULY 2011 



The Board recommends to the City Commission that on an  interim 
basis, until the revised investment policy is adopted, the number of 
investment managers be increased from two to three and the 
amount they each control be increased from $50 million up to $100 
million. Unanimous. 

SEPTEMBER 2011 

Amend reserve policy so that the unrestricted fund balance be 
increased from 10% to.15% to no less than 1700 of the total 
appropriations for operating expenditures and required transfers 
out, in accordance with the rules of the GFOA. Unanimous. 
The City establish a policy that when any enterprise fund's working 
capital balance appeared to be in danger of falling below 45 days of 
operating expenses, a plan of action would be developed to ensure 
a return of it  to the 90-day level. Passed 4 to 3. 




